1		FOR <u>Entire Territory S</u> Community, Town	
	CANCELLED		or City
		P.S.C. KY. NO	6
	September 4, 2018	10th Revised SHEET NO	36A'
Owen Electric Cooperati	ve, Inc.	CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO.	6
(Name of Utility)	KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	9th Revised SHEET NO	36A
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE			

SCHEDULE II SOLS – SPECIAL OUTDOOR LIGHTING SERVICE

Page One of Two

- A. <u>Applicable</u> to the entire territory served.
- B. <u>Available</u> to all members, neighborhood/homeowner associations and governmental agencies requesting luminaries for dusk to dawn outdoor or street lighting service of a type provided below. The cooperative reserves the right to limit the type of lights and the type of installations in this tariff.
- C. <u>Type of Service</u> the cooperative will install and maintain automatic outdoor or street lighting of the desired type by the customer, single phase, 60 cycles at available secondary voltage.
- D. <u>Investment</u> the member, neighborhood/homeowner associations, and governmental agencies requesting this service will pay for all the costs required to install the below listed types of lighting and meet all requirements of the cooperative for service. Costs of installation include all material costs, direct and indirect labor costs plus any equipment costs and other overhead costs associated with the installation of these lights.
- E. <u>Monthly Rates</u>: the below listed rates provide for the power costs associated with lights along with all operations and maintenance costs, all administrative costs and normal equipment replacement costs.

Traditional Light with Fiberglass Pole	(Monthly energy usage – 40 kWh)	\$16.16	(R)
Holophane Light with Fiberglass Pole	(Monthly energy usage – 40 kWh)	\$19.21	(R)

F. <u>Terms of Payment</u> – the above rates are net, the gross being five percent (5%) higher. In the event the current monthly bill is not paid within fifteen days from the date bill was rendered, the prompt payment discount will be forfeited and the gross amount shall apply.

DATE OF ISSUE August 21, 2017	
Month / Date / Year DATE EFFECTIVE Service rendered on and after September 1, 2017	KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
ISSUED BY	Gwen R. Pinson Executive Director
(Signature of Officer)	Steven R. Punson
TITLE President/CEO	EFFECTIVE
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION IN CASE NO. <u>2017-00018</u> DATED <u>August 7, 2017</u>	9/1/2017 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

	CANCELLED	FOR <u>Entire Territory Served</u> Community, Town or City		
		P.S.C. KY. NO.		6
	September 4, 2018	1st Revised	_SHEET NO	36B
Owen Electric Cooperati	ve, Inc.			
(Name of Utility)	KENTUCKY PUBLIC	CANCELLING	P.S.C. KY. NO	6
	SERVICE COMMISSION	Original	SHEET NO	36B
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE				

Page Two of Two

(T)

SCHEDULE II SOLS – SPECIAL OUTDOOR LIGHTING SERVICE (continued)

- G. Conditions of Service – the cooperative will furnish all necessary material to install the special lighting desired by the customer. Lighting shall be furnished from dusk to dawn. Lamp and photo cell replacements will be made by the cooperative without cost during normal work hours. Outages will be reported promptly. The lighting equipment, poles and related facilities shall remain the property of the cooperative. The consumer shall be responsible for fixture replacement and repairs when such replacements or repairs are caused by willful damage, vandalism, or causes other than normal burnouts. The consumer shall allow authorized representatives of the cooperative to enter upon the consumer's premises and to trim trees and shrubs as necessary for the maintenance of the lighting equipment and for removal of lighting equipment upon termination of service under this rate schedule. The cooperative and the consumer shall execute an agreement for service under this schedule for a period of not less than three years, except that in the event additional poles are required, in which case, the agreement will be for ten years. Cancellation by the consumer prior to the initial term will require the consumer to pay the cooperative its cost of installation and any removal of facilities plus the nonsalvageable material, prorated on the basis of the remaining portion of the initial term of the contract. Any relocation of existing facilities, at the request of the consumer, shall be done at the consumer's expense and paid prior to construction.
 - * The monthly kilowatt hour usage shall be subject to plus or minus an adjustment per kWh determined in accordance with the "Fuel Adjustment Clause."

This tariff is subject to the Energy Emergencey Control Program as filed with the Kentucky Energy Regulatory Commission (Kentucky Public Service Commission) on February 23, 1981, in Administrative Case No. 240, and as approved by the Commission Order of March 31, 1981.

DATE OF ISSUE	April 8, 2009 Month / Date / Year	
DATE EFFECTIVE	April 1, 2009	
ISSUED BY	Month / Date / Year	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE
v	(Signature of Officer)	4/1/2009
TITLE	President/CEO	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF TH IN CASE NO. <u>2008-00421</u>	HE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DATED <u>March 31, 2009</u>	By By Executive Director